

State of Minnesota executive department Saint Paul

EDWARD J. THYE, GOVERNOR

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the rationing boards in the State of Minnesota have given two years of difficult and unselfish service for their country, and

WHEREAS, these thousands of men and women in private life

have made great contributions in the successful pro
secution of the war and have won the respect and

cooperation of our people,

NOW THEREFORE, I, EDWARD J. THYE, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim

January 5, 1944,

as

RATION BOARD MEMBERS DAY

in Minnesota and commend the individual members thereof and officially express the appreciation of the State of Minnesota for their valu-

able service.

ber, 1943

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto

set my hand and caused the Great

Seal of the State of Minnesota to

be affixed at the State Capitol in

St. Paul, this 14th day of Decem-

GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILE D
DEC 13 1943

Marcholic State
State**

Ŀ,

RROGLAMATION

WHEREAS, the rationing boards in the State of Minnesota have given two years of difficult and unselfish service for their country, and

WHEREAS, these thousands of men and women in private life have made great contributions in the successful prosecution of the war and have won the respect and cooperation of our people.

NOW THEREFORE, I, EDWARD J. THYE, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim

January 5, 1944,

aa

RATION BOARD MEMBERS' DAY

in Minnesota and commend the individual members thereof and officially express the appreciation of the State of Minnesote for their valuable service.

> IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand end caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesots to be affixed at the State Capital in St. Paul, this 14th day of Decem-

G477 ber, 1946.

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
131943

Tall the

west. W.

133

Same Same

YAC 'EREEMEN CHAOR NOITAR

TORESTE DE SOCIOS CLOSTON ENDENTONE ON OBSTONE DE CHARGE DE